35

35

38
35
41

39
40
45

41

36
41

44
44

N#0001

N#0002

N#0003
N#0004
N#0005

N#0006
N#0007
N#0008

N#0009

N#0010
N#0011

N#0012
N#0013

negotiation and conclusion
of commercial transactions
for third parties

negotiation of business
contracts for others

news agency services
news clipping services
news reporters services

newspaper delivery
nickel plating

night guard services
nightclub services
[entertainment]
numismatic appraisal
nursery schools

nursing home services

nursing, medical

35B01

35801

38C01
42G04
42799

39799
40C01
42701

41K01

36F01
41A01
42V01,42V02
42V03,42W02
42V02

350116

350140

380012
350088
410103

390088
400045
450006

410098

360062
410058

440114
440153
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