サービス(第35類-第45類)全類通しアルファベット順一覧表日本語訳

類	索引	英語表記	日本語訳	類似群	固	*	備考
35	N#0001	negotiation and conclusion of commercial transactions for third parties	第三者のための商取引の交渉及 び締結の代理及び代行	35B01	350116		
35	N#0002	negotiation of business contracts for others	事業の契約に関する交渉の代行 (他人のためのこと)	35B01	350140		
38	N#0003	news agency services	報道をする者に対するニュース の供給	38C01	380012		
35	N#0004	news clipping services	ニュースクリッピングサービス	42G04	350088		
41	N#0005	news reporters services	ニュースレポーターによる取材 ・報告	42Z99	410103		
39	N#0006	newspaper delivery	新聞の配達	39Z99	390088		
40	N#0007	nickel plating	ニッケル被覆	40C01	400045		
45	N#0008	night guard services	夜間警備	42T01	450006		
41	N#0009	nightclub services [entertainment]	ナイトクラブの提供	41K01	410098		
36	N#0010	numismatic appraisal	古銭の評価	36F01	360062		
41	N#0011	nursery schools	幼児教育 療養施設または看護施設におけ	41A01 42V01,42V02	410058		
44	N#0012	nursing home services	る治療・介護・栄養の指導	42V03,42W02	440114		
44	N#0013	nursing, medical	医療看護	42V02	440153		